Fifty thousand only) at one time to be recoverable from bills/security 

deposit due to the Contractor.  

45. The Contractor will ensure that hazardous or inflammable or any intoxicating material 

is not stored in the  respective premises.  

46.  The Contractor will deposit with ICAR-RCER a sum of Rs. 12,500/- (Rupees Twelve 

thousand five hundred only) as security deposit or submit a bank guarantee (as per 

enclosed performa) valid for 03 months, for this amount towards security against the 

equipments provided by ICAR-RCER or any other loss, tear and acts of outside 

criminal interference, or material causes and riots etc.